SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Case Number
WS,

WILMA BEARDSLEY (et al.) 2015CV357
PROPERTY ADDRESS
312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERIT CREDIT
100820015 Advanee Fee Advance Fee GO1543119 S0.00 S1,350.00
1002005 Advertismg Sale ( Newspaper) $15.00 50.00
V062015 Advertising Sale Bilts & Copiey $17.50 S0.00
10620015 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
R 2015 Ducketing $t3.00 $0.00
106218 Levy $15.00 $0.00
IGAOE200S Mailing Cosls $24.00 $0.00
IEOG2GLS Posling Mandbill $15.00 $0.00
1062005 Sherndt Antomation Fund 530.00 $0.00
10062005 Wel Posting $100.00 $0.00
10232015 Service 5165.00 30.00
1023205 Service Mileage $24.00 S0.00
102325 Copies §5.50 50.00
10232015 Notary Fee S15.00 50,00
Hi23/2005  Tax Clauw Scarch $5.00 $0.00
W¥23/2015  Surcharge $120.00 S0.00
194232015 Refund {PAII 107235201 3) 716 $754.00 $0.00

Printed: 10/23/2015 10:19:06AM

$1,350.00  $1,350.00

| TOTAL BALANCE: S0.00
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

October 22, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC. v.
HENRY H. BREWER and WILMA BEARDSLEY
312 EAST 4TH STREET BERWICK, PA 18603-3812
No.: 2015-CV-357

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please STAY the SherifI”s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
December 16, 2015 due to the following: Bankruptey.

HENRY H. BREWER and WILMA BEARDSLLY filed a Chapter 07, Bankruptcy
Number 5:15-04503, on October 19, 2015.

You are hereby directed to immediately discontinue the advertising of the salc and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Exccution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible. In
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale to our office via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK RALSTON for
Phetan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 962900



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV357

V5.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
WILMA BEARDSLEY (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/09/2015 02:30 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
CATHERINE BREWER GRANDDAUGHTER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE"
FOR OCCUPANT AT 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

g

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T Chombuadei

October 13, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLY!
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingamén, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsaurg, Columbia County
My Commmission Expires OCT. 4, 2015

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
13TH day of OCTOBER , 2015 . \ ; g1t

' PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al ) 2015CV357

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdN320

Category: Rea'_Estate Sale-Sale Notice . . Zome . /33

Manner:

Expires: Warrant:

Notes: E;SALE DATE & TIME: 12/18/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary 312 EAST4THSTREET . Adultin
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 © Charge: QﬁH\ﬁ lﬂ_/f_ __R_me__ SR

Served: Personally @uit In Charge - nsted Other

LSEADSL0Z

Aternate | | Date: ; .
Address: : /(/ ;

Deputy:

HELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date: 0-G-15 || |
Time: i385 :
Mileage: ; I' |

Deputy:

£0981 vd "MOIMH38 ‘133418 H1¥ LSV ZILE

oo s |w]n
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Vs,
WILMA BEARDSLEY (et al )

Case Number

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
2015CV357

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/09/2015 02:30 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
CATHERINE BREWER GRANDDAUGHTER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE"
FOR WILMA BEARDSLEY AT 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

(L

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

&0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 13, 2015

Notariat Seal
MNotary Public

Sarah Jane Klingaman,

Town of Bicomsburg, Colurmira Couﬂtv

rm'*mmrtor Expirgs & at, 4, 7

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

13TH day of OCTOBER , 2015 A(l s Q—QM KLV%M@J

"PHELAN & HALLINAN Li.P, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION SUITE 140(5)1617 JFK BLVD, MLADELPH!A




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
V5.
BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV357

Real Estate Sale - S

Category:

Manner: < Not Specified >

Nofes: SALE DATE & TINIE 1571612015 AT 800 A~~~

Zone: / 33 }

Warrant:

AMNIH ‘Hamaug

{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: HENRYBREWER
Primary

Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603

Alternate =
Address:

Phone:

Name: HELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Served: Personally

. v

g

5

9

T

g
ISEADSL0Z

dottin  Cathersne Prewed

Date: & ~G15 | Time:

Deputy: _3 Mileage:

i215-563-7000

Date:

Time: i

..............

. r :
Mifeage: :

Deputy: |

£0981 Vd MIIMH3L '13341S H1P LSVI TIE
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CVv357

VS,

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
WILMA BEARDSLEY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/08/2015 02:30 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
CATHERINE BREWER HIS DAUGHTER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR
HENRY BREWER AT 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

Ay

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tonetly T Chanfuule

October 13, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

13TH day of OCTOBER . 2015

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
V. Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.) 2015CV357

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notu:e o

Manner:

YIWIIM ‘ATTSadv3ad

Notes: ESALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: LMA BEARDSLEY

Primary 312 EAST 4TH STREET S Adutm
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603  Charge: C:z;L,{e{,‘, e 5%, .

Served: F’ersonallyr g Adult In Charge

osted Other

L5EAD%L02

Phone: . . Dos:

ptormage e T L
Address: | /4”/‘ _; 74

Phone: Deputy: 2 Mifeage:

iF HELAN & HALLINAN LLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy: i

£0981 Vd MOIMNIE ‘133W1S HLY 1SV Z1E
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PRESS + ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classitieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 10/09/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad ID: 1053787 T
Description: Beardsley Sherift Sale no Otal Ad Co_St $1 ’24854
133 of 2015 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 11/25/15 to 12/09/15
C_Iass: 2 Publication Start Siop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 228 Press Enterprise  11/25/1512/09/15 3 $1,248.54
Blind Box:

SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of 8 Wit of Exacution (Mortgaoge Forscioumrs)
Mo, 20160357

Issued out of the Cour of Cormymon Plaas of Calumbia County, Pennsyhania 2nd foome
dlirected, | will expose e following descrbsd progaey at pullic sale ot the Columba
Coumity Certhwarie n U Tow of Bleonsburg, County of Columbia, Cormmenwaatid. of
Fornsyvania on;
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2015
AT 900 OCLOCK AN

All parties innterest and clairmants ae uriher nolibed dat o proposed schedule of dis-
tribartor. vl bes cen File inotho Shetiff s Office ne dater than thrty (30 days alter the date of
the sake of ary property sold bereuaodur, and distits ion of the proceeds wall e mardean
Arceedarss with the schedule ten (10 days atter waid Aling, wakess coeptions are hlec
watt the Shenifls Qlfice prior theseto.

ALL tose cerlain lats pieces o parcele of lzrd, together with the Tame thealling ancd
oUthLKdngs thereon erecterd state on the scutoly skee of bast bourth Street beharen
Chastrut sl Wisdnut Strects, in the Borough of Serwsck, Gounty of Calunbia and State
of Pennaylvar. bourded and descibed s follows, tewt

PARCEL Ik 1: BEGINMING at @ point o the southwety sic of East Fourth Street at cor-
nies ot Lot b 3 thanue 3 southedy directon an @ line parallel wath Chisout Steet a
distanon of 16°-1,/2 toet ta the northery line of Tast Third Strect, thence in an sastery
directon Along Third Sireet o distance of 481,72 feet o comes o Lot Mo, 5, theneein a
v Lty direction, parallel with the first couess herewe, a distance of "871-°72 teet ot
sethery ine of Fourth Stresd, alseesaid, horce in 2 westery dirertion Along thu suuther-
ke litve: of ourth Straet a distare of 4% 1,/2 fect e the place of beqinning. ar baing Let
Min 4 i Citlar L Fonedior s Ackadtion. k0 e Sorongh ol Soreack,

PAACED A0 2 BOGINMING on the southersy sde of Fourt: Straut betwesr Chastmiut
aned Wialet Streete, at the comer of ol b 20 therae southerty slong Lot Mo 2 & dis
tance of 9034 %ot thonce casterty o & line parallel vath Fouh Street, a distance ot
251,42 feet 1o the westery livw ul Lot lia, 4: thence n a norderhy direction ahang line of
Lot Mo, & and parallel witk: Chestmnad Srece, & distance of 90-3/4 teet 1o Fourt Sireel
Foreszin et e weaslerty olong bowrth Streat, a distanee of 48 1/2 fear o the place ot
beginning, Contamrg 4492-7 /8 sguare feel of kind and Being the norttery ball of Lot
Mo 3 in the Lyrivan Foreder plot of o, wdvenoon s erected & frame grrage. The abows
parcoeds il Perebre menge INto cne el tor g purpeses ane shak notbe separmehy
correyed wihout e segress appeonill of the mumciality 2 proside by La
TITLE T SAI0 PRERSES 'S YESTECHM Heniry H. Brovact and Wilma Beardsley, as joint
rerants with 1he tight of survivorship and nor sy feats 0 coenmon, by Deed trom
Jarees W, Laubach and Milaais K. Laubadh, his waife, dated D0/ 1072007, recondes:
09, 20/2007 in Instrurment Murnber 200109427,

Tax Parcel: (4AQSL01-N 000

Prerrisess Beirgg: 312 East 4th Sreet, Bersack, PA 186033812

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UM ¢ 153 SARCIL MURMBER, D4a-05-001-01,000

Sewre] ard takeny inlo cancution to be sokd as the propersy of WILMA BEARDSLEY,
HEMSY BREVWER in it of WELLS FARGO BANE, N.A.

TERMS OF SALE RAINIBAJLA PAYIEN | AT TR DF SALE The grester of lon {10
pencenit ot the bid price or gosts (opening Bid atsakel BMInmam payrrent is 1o be paid in

sh, perlilierd vhock o cashiers check at time of sda. ROVIANING 8ALANCE OF 810
Aty remimining a ot of the bid pece s to be pad wathin sight (8) s often the
sl w cosh, certhied check or cashiers check, MPORTANT NOTICE HOR FAILURE ™0
PAY MO PRCL FALLJRE 10 P2y IHE B.D PRICE IN ACCCROANCE WIIH |HESE
“TERMS RASY RESJLT IM SIRICUS FIRSNCIAL CONSEOUENCES TO TIC SIDDCA BO
MO BIDUMLESS FLNDS ARE Ava: LABLE FOR PATIMEN | WITHIN T F PROSCRIBED
TIMIC ZRIOE: 1+ the sucoesshul bidder fails 1o ey the bid peice as per the above terms,
the Shamt mesy el o either sue the badder for the balance dus waibout o resale of te
property. of 1o resell the propety ot the biddors risk anc maintain an action aggqinst Se
Eicddua fowr brzach of cortract. in the case of delault all 2ume paid by the incloer wall be
corsideeed foetited, but wikibe apphied apainst arny sameges macveoble, The detaute
1ng bclcler wall b respaarsithe (o arry Ztoncy fees incumed v e sherdl 6 cornecicn
with ary achon agarst the bidder in which the bidden s fourd lizble for damages e
seels ame papabe 1o the Aaintf, the procseds check sl be pevalle to Aaina, unless
the Caduprindy County Shoriffs Otfice receves atvsnos warithin nolice othensase, signed
Ly ar awthonzed represantaton of the plirgff

Agtomey ke the Aaintff:
PHELAM & HALLIMNAN L TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shenff
Pl ULADELPHIA, B8 21563 /00D COLUMBLA DOUNT Y Pennayhvnia




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGC BANK, N.A. Case Number

Vs,

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.) 2015CV357
B
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
ket |
PR . E
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill =~ . . Zone e

Manner: < Not Spec[ﬁed > I Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  .SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Fin:

(o]
=N

Name: (POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other a
Primary 312 EAST 4TH STREET Aduit in w
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge: ~
Phone: DOB: : Retation:
Alternate R . : ST Dot \ e
Address: : e
Phoner | : Deputy: Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:  215-563-7000

Date: :

T'-me: é}g\l...mm\\mwmn . ,E P .....MM.M.M.",.."...,..E PR gl‘l.‘v”.‘ w,:--":."" PP ..:.
Mileage: i

DePUty: g..,. PP | i d e ssens g _— S {_“ -

£098L Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘133818 Hiv 18VI ZiE

NOILYYidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV357

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and qutbuildings thereon erected, situate on the
southerly side of East Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Ceolumbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a peint in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at corner of Lot No. 3; thence in a southerly
direction on a line parallel with Chestnut Street a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the northerly line of East Third Street; thence in an
easterly direction along Third Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to corner of Lot No. 5; thence in a northerly direction, parallel with the
first course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the southerly line of Fourth Street, aforesaid; thence in a westerly direction along
the southerly line of Fourth Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet fo the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's
Addition to the Barough of Berwick.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, at the cormer of Lot No.
2. thence sautherly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-3/4 feet, thence easterly on a line parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of
49-1/2 feet to the westerly fins of Lot No. 4; thence in a nartherly direction along line of Lot No. 4 and paraliel with Chestnut Street,
a distance of 90-3/4 feet to Fourth Street aforesaid; thence westerly along Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of
beginning. Containing 4492-1/8 square feet of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of laots,
whereon is erected a frame garage.

The above parcels shall hereby merge into one parcel for taxing purposes and shall not be separately conveyed without prior
express approval of the municipality as provided by law.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship
and not as tenants in common, by Deed from James W. Laubach and Melanie K. Laubach, his wife, dated 09/10/2001, recorded
09/20/2001 in Instrument Number 200109427

Tax Parcei: 044-08-001-01,000

Premises Being: 312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-001-01,000

Seized and taken into execution to he sold as the property of WILMA BEARDSLEY, HENRY BREWER in suit of
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME QF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
FPHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, N A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo [lome Mortgage, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLFEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISTON

Henry H. Brower NO.: 2015-CV-357

Wilma Beardsley (9\ VS -BETS R
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Colambia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812
(Sec Legal Description atlached)

Amount Due $120.294.59
Interest from (09/23/2013 to Date of Sale S and costs.
@ $19.77 per diem

. e
4 =, [ o ‘ N e Sy
DALY - \;‘:\leﬁ.{—ﬁ
{Clerk} Office of the Prothy Support, Common Plsas Court

of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated \(Hj’\ F)\ .:')‘L‘\\C_;)

(SEAL)

PH # 962900



No.: 2015.CV-357

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/o/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
v,

Henry H. Brewer

Wilma Beardsley

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Cosls
Office of Judicial Support

Tudg; Fee

ﬁ Ph allinan Diamond & Jones, L1LT Henry H. Brewer

; . 312 East 4th Street
Fonathan Lobb, m_wn Id. No.312174 Perwick. A 18603-3812
; Attorney for Plaiotiff

Wilma Beardslay
312 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603.3812

Address where papers may be served:

@__.._
Qa@m"
_ 0o



10/0712015  10:15 BERWICK JGINT SEWER (FAN15707528479 P.001/004

Y BAJSA Y

( BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

October 7, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.Q, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, S/BM TO WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE :

VS,

HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY

NO: 2015-CV-357
NO: 2015-ED-133

Dear Timothy:
The amount due on the sewer account #100541 for the property located at 312 E.

4" Street, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2015 is $318.05.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Mo—

- Kelly Motis
Authaority Clerk

. Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 e Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
VS, Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.) 2015CV3567

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice = Zope: . /

Manner- <Not Spec|f|ed> Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  .SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

JOHLNY H3IMIS HMOIMHIE

 AUTHORITY

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE  Aduitin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

L8EAODSL0Z

Phone: DOS: Relation:

Address: 12 2e

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

|

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIM¥IE ‘FAVY SVYIH4 80LL
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA,
VS, Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.) 2015CV357

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: |

Expires: ;:__' _ i Warrant:

Manner:

: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME

3INNOD "MIHSNID

2

EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  Connie C. Gingher

Primary 1618 Lincaln Avanas < s Adultin
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . ... ... . ... .

L5EAD5102

Phone:  570-752-7442 ~ pos: ' Relation:

Altermate | T R et
Address:

Phone: Deputy: % Mileage:

Mileage: i

Deptity: {

£0981 ¥d MOIMY39 'SNNIAY NTOONIT §191

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILLYYIdX3 ON



2115 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE
Berwick Area School District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:

The Berwick Area Schoot District
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector
1615 Linceoln Avenue

Berwick. PA 18603

Teiephone: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

Cod

BREWER HENRY H
BEARDSLEY WILMA
‘gz 312E 4TH ST

- BERWICK, PA 18603-3812

BB

CHuinestead;Farmstead Applied*™

Bill Date: 7/1/2015 Cuon

nirol #:

Bill #: 468

RETURN THIS TOP PART IF PAYING IN FULL

oww Parcel #: 04A08 00101000 Prop. Type
% Property Location and Description: " Assessment:
312 E FOURTH ST L= 5,440
312 . . L, 22,003
onnie C. Gingher T= 27,443
{ Tax Description Mills/Rate | Ameunt
SCHOOL REAL EBTATE 44 7500, 122807
" HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION (4,045.00) (180.09
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION N4 DAL
f Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Amount 1,027.02 1
¥ Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amouni 104758 .
|_H Paid After 10/31/2015 10% Penalty Amaunt 1.152.78

07 ébCéj’g@ab 7‘;,4,79 4

For a receipt, return the entire hill with sy

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2015 Z‘f—/ﬁé

.-”'}L--J

and a self-addressed stamped envelope.

Office Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, and

Thursday from 9:30am - 4:00pm‘j‘-" %

Closed Wednesday and Friday

Closad Holidays

LTTITR 2015 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWI|CK BORO FOR:. COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 . 2839
AAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE{ INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 7,443 9.491 255.25 260.48 286.51
1615 Lincoin Avenue SINKING 1 26.89 27 .44 30.18
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 33.61 34.30 36.02
LIGHT War 48.03 50.43
1OURSMON, TUE THUR © 9:30 Al - 4 PM BORO RE /| Conhﬁ C--G_lﬁgfk 304 .62 319.85
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
| SHOSEDHOUDAYS The discount & penalty 66135 674 85 7355
“HONE:570.752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apil 30— June 30 June 30
for your convenience If pa Hfpaid on or before If paid after
BXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED CNTY — TwP _ [This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% Wj”j to courthousa on:
BREWER HENRY H Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2016
BEARDSLEY WIiLMA PARCEL: 04A-08 -001-01,000 ﬂ P
312 EAST 4TH STREET 312 E FOURTH ST Qr Lot 35
BERWICK PA 18603 3122 Acres Land 5,440
Buildings 22,003
Jyou desire a receipt. send a self-addressed slamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 27,443 FILE COPY

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

4-30

CK’" Hppog 187 v

4

g
g



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVLSITS FARGO BANK, N.A. Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.) 2015CV357

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice )

Manner: < Not Specﬂ'ed P

........ Warrant:

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY13¥ J11S3W0ad

Name:

| Served: Personally Ad@ﬂge Posted - Other
Primary ;5.11 WEST MAIN STRERY o Aduttln T Ty ey
Address: 2ND FLOOR ;5 Charge: mt@ LQJ Al\ m el 3‘1 C’O

fBlOO"'ISbUrg, PA 17815 Ef ) T e . :
Phone: _DpoB: . Reatiom: . | CQH@L

LSEADSL0C

Attormate | o e : o
Address: | : ate ]L([ o ime /DLﬂL .

Phone: Deputy: o Mifeage:

Name:

':P_HELAN & HALLINAN LLP 215-563-7000

A N L

NOILVHIdX3 ON d "Dd4NasSWO018 "HO0Td ANZ ‘L33HLS NIVIW 1S3M LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, NLA.

VS,

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.)

Case Number

2015CWV3a57

Category ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale N‘?_t_!_ce T
Manner: ‘< Not Specn’ed > R Expires:
Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM 7777

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

570-389-5649

:PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

SERVICE COVER SHEET

P aa s
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Date:

Deputy:

éFLA!NTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Relation:

Zone:

Warrant:

Personally Ads,;g In Chacgb Posted Other

i
T e s OOV S NOUUREPES NS N S !
i
i
{ i
; - T p— =
: i i
vt siirs s ee], | venmnse s s oo 3 s S I S : ;
1 : ;
:

oo b |w|N]=

J XYL ALNNOO YISWNTO0S

L5EADS5102

S18/1 Vd 'D4NaSWO0018 ‘08¢ X08 Od
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED Jo b5

ED#C:(}O}‘_; i L) fl

DOCKET AND INDEX 00y 7 5"

[

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION A
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CK# O CisLy 3

-

“

TIME ™ 1)

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR y
+*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Nee  ile”
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK
2P WEEK

3R WEEK




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

L

Court of Common Pleas

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, S/BM TO WELLS 3
. ;

FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
Plaintiff Civil Division

05
R ERY
§

LT ¢ Wd g2 oy
L0 UHICYg

3714

COLUMEBIA County*

\I\f
v

Al

¥l

V5.
HENRY H. BREWER : No. 2015-CV-357 [~ [,

WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendants
ORDER

AND NOW, this S day of (‘(\0‘3 , 2015, upon consideration of Plaintiff’s
motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED,

that said Motion is GRANTED.
It is further ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the

]
T el

Complaint and of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale as authorized by Pa,.RCP. 3129.2 (c}(1)AXC)*, on

S
-

the above captioned Defendants, WILMA BEARDSLEY, by:
Pusting of the premises: 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, FA
St m

1.
18603-3812 by the Sheriff or a non-party competent adult; and B . -—_--_'-J p

First class mail to WILMA BEARDSLEY ai the mortga\'géd"’ premases -
11

-

2.
located at 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-3812. Service by nfal is "
s N

compleie upon the date of mailing. o
It 15 further ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file

a certificate of service with the Prothonotary’s office to ensure compliance with this Court Order.
BY THE COURT:

]

*Prior to fulfilling the requirements of service of Nutice of Sale as set forth in this Order, Plaintiff must first
attempt service as set forth in Pa.RCP. 3129.2(c)(1)(i} (A) or (B). In the event this atiempted service is not
successful, Plaintiff may proceed with service of the Notice of Sale in conformity with this Order.

PH # 962900/NRU




Wells Fargo Bunk, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Farso Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Mortgage, Inc. :
Plaintitf : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : NQO.: 2015-CV-357

30 IS BO-133
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Henry H. Brewer
Wilma Beardsley :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Tne., Plaintitf in the above action, by the andersizned
attorney. scts forth as of the date the Praecipe [or the Writ of Execntion was filed, the Followiny information concerning the real property

locarcd at 312 East dth Strect, Berwick, PA 18603-3812.
1. Name und address of Orwner(s) or vepuatod Qwner(s):
Natne
Henry H. Brewer
Wilma Beardsley
2. Name and address of Defendant{s)y in the judgment:
Name

Henry H. Brewer

Wilma Beardsley

Address (il address cannot be reasonably ascerlained,
please so indicate)

312 East 4th Sircet, Berwick, PA 18603-3812

312 East dth Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Address (if address cannot be reasonuably
ascertained, please so indicate)

312 Fast 4th Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3812

312 iast dth Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

3. Nume and fust known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a recard lien on the real property Lo he sold:

N

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate]

None.
4, Nare and address of last recorded holder of cvery morigage ol record:
Name Address (1f uddress cannot be
reasonahly ascertained, please indicate)
Nong.
5. Name and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (1f address cannol he
reasonabiy ascerlained, please indicate)
None.

PH # 962900



Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose nterest may be allecled by the
sule,
Nume Address (1 address cannot be

reasunably ascertained. please indicalet

None.

Name und address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Nanwe Address {if address cunnot he

reasonably ascertained, please indicage)

Tenant/Occupant 312 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Domestic Relations of Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Blogmsbury, PA 17815
Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Scrvice Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pittshurgh, PA 15222

.S, Department ol Justice 228 Walnul Sireet, Suite 220
T.5. Attorney Tor The Middle District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verily that the statements made in this affidavil are true and correct Lo the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statcments herein are made subject to the penallics
of 18 Pa. CC.S A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

Dats:

[
ree / Phelan Bllinan Di¥mond & Jones, I.LP

Jonathgrd Lobh, Esq.. Td. No.312174

Altarttey for Plaintdt
PHELANTTIATLINAN DIAMOND & TONES, 1LLP
1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Cne PPenn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
213-563-7000

I
IV

PH # 962900



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. :

CIVIL DIVISION
PlaintiHf
: NO.: 2015-CV-357
VS, : : . )
Henry H. Brewer : COLUMBIA County
Wilma Beardsley :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHEREIFEF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Henry IL Brewer
Wilma Beardsley
312 Fast d4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION QBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO) BE AN ATTEMPT T COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY *#

Your house (real estate) at 312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on DECember o, 2015 at G. 00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Coorthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsbarg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$120,294.59 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at sald sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31263

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABTLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALLY

To prevent this Sherntf's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s tees due. To find out how much yon mnst pay, you may catl: 215-563-7000 x 1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by Hling a petition asking the Courl to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly eatered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an allotney Lo assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (S2e notice on page two on how to abtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFTF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,




1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, yvour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value ol your property.

3. The sale wilt go through only 1 the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has huppened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. TIf the amount due from the Buyer is nol paid to the Shenfl, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

3. You have the right to remain in the property until the [ull amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheniff
gives a deed (o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict yon.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirry (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the shentl and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid cul in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distnibution 18 wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) duys after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (378) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

Ry virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CVY-357

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
V.

Henry H. Brewer

Wilma Beardsley

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvama, being

312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812
- Parcel No. 04A-08-001-01,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $120,294.59

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain lots, picces or parcels of land, together with the tframe dwelling and
outhuildings thereon erected, situate on the southerly side of Bast Fourth Street batween Chestnut
and Walnut Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit;

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at

corner of Lot No. 3; thence in a southeriy direction on a line parallel with Chesinul Street a

distance of 181-1/2 feet to the northerly line of East Third Street; thence in an easterly direction

along Third Street a distance ol 49-1/2 feet (0 corner of Lot No. 5; thence in a northerly

direction, parallel with the first course herein. a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the southerly line of

Fourth Street, aloresaid; thence in a weslterly direction along the southerly line of Tourth Street a

distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's
-Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut
and Walnut Streets, at the corner ol Lot No. 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-
3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line parallel with IFourth Street, a distance ol 49-1/2 feel to the
westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel
with Chestnut Streel, a distance ol 80-3/4 leet to Fourth Street aforesaid; thence westerly along
Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 4492-1/8 square
feet of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots, whereon
is crected a frame garage.

The above parcels shall hereby merge into one parcel for taxing purposcs and shall not be
separately conveved without prior express approval of the municipality as provided by law.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I8 VESTED IN Henry I3, Brewer und Wilia Beardsley, as joint tenants
wilh the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, by Deed [fora James W, Laubuch and
Melanie K. Laubach, his wife, dated 09/10/200!, recorded 09/20/200! in Instrument Number 200 109427,

Tax Parcel: (04A-08-001-01,000

Premises Being: 212 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-35812



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JT'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan. Lobb @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintill
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
NOL: 2015-CV-357
Henry H. Brewer : . .
Wilma Beardsley : C;Ql SLEO -3
Defendantis) : COLUMBIA County
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
maller and that the premises are not subject o the provisions of Act 91 because:

(X}  the mortgage is an THA Mortgage

{ ) the premiscs is non-owner occupied

(1 the premises is vacant

{ vy Act Yl procedures have been fulfilled

{ ) Act 81 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197. 41 PaB. 3043

This certification 15 made subject lo the penalties of 18 Pu, C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn lalsification to
authoritics.

n I'lallinan Diamond & Jun::h', LT
Jonathan Lohh, Esq., Td. Np.312[74
Attorney lor Plaintiff



PIELAN HALLINAN DTIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintitt
Jonathan 1.obb, Esq., Id. No312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Phitadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @ phelanhallinan.com

215-363-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, ITne. :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

¥S.
CIVIL DIVISION
Henry H. Brewer :
Wilma Beardsley : NO.: 2015-CV-357
A0S~ ED-3

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICL.

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{a) that the delendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Alligs. or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemenrhers Civil Reliel Act, as amended.

{(b) that defendant Henry H. Brewer is over 18 years of uge and resides at 312 East 4th Strect, Berwick,
PA 18603-3812.

{c) that defendant Wilma Beardsley is over 18 vears of age and resides at 312 East dth Strect. Berwick,

PA 18603-3812.

This statement is made subjeet to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S.A § 4504 relating to unsworn falsification to
authortics.

an Hallinan Diamond & Jones, T.T.P
Jonathan Lobb, Fxq., Id, No 312174
Attorney for PlaintiiT



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLLLP Attorneys tor Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Isq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boolevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plasza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lohb @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., &/b/m to Wells Fargo IHome Mortgage, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLFAS
Plantift :

CIVIL DIVISION
V.
: NO.:2015-CV-357
Henry H. Brewer : .
Wilma Beardsley : ALVS-ED~y 33
Defendant(s) :  COLUMBIA County
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney herehy states that he/she 1s the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the prermses are nol subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:
X the mortgage 1s an FHA Morlgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant
Act 81 procedures have been fulfilled

(
(
(
(
( Acl 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

R

This certilication is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relaling to unsworn falsilication to
amthorilics.

Gtn Hatlinan Diameond & Jones, LLIP
Jonathan Lobb, Esg., Td. No. 312F74
Allorney lor Plaintiff



SHERIFI’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of atl copies. Do nol detach any copies.
Fxpiration date

Plintil] Mo 2150V -357
Wells Farzo Bank, N AL, s/him 1o Wells Farzo Home Mortzage. Tnc. . .

i £ il ALiS5.EO-\33
TNefendant Type or Wil of Compluint
Henry H. Brewer - EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Wilma Beardsley

NAME OF INITVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION. RTC.. TO SERVICT OR NTSCRIPTION CF PROPERTY 70 1L EVIRD, ATFACHED QR SALE.

SERVE

‘/
A&T ADDRESS [Sireel or RTTY, Apartimenl N Clivy, T, Tawep, Srale amd Wip Conded
f ¥ [ 1
|
~

312 BEost dh Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3812 . .

SPECIALANSTRUCTIONS OR OTIER INTORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

I'LEASE POST THE PREMISES WITTI THE SIHHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE.

MNOW, 20 T Sherddf of COLUIMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherit] of
Clomnty, 1 sxecude the within and make retuen thereof according o law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Peru.

NGTE ONLY APFLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION- N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHM AN - Any deputy sheviff levying wpone or stiaching wny
progerty ander within wril may leave same withonl » walchmam, in custedy of whome ver 35 tritnd 1n possession, after notifying pevson of levy vr
henent without liabilily en the part of such "‘3]"'1‘}"\“"'~S._h_t‘_f"!”'f'lﬂ arry-plaintiffhefeini-far afi¥ Toss, destuction or rermoval of any such property before

ik
sherift” s sale therenf,
Signate of Atorney or other Orignator reguesting service s behalf of 30X Planeiff o Telephane Number rate
_ Detendant

AIMIRESS:  One Penn Center at Subucban Station, 1017 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Snite 1400 {2153363-7000
Philadelphia. PA 19103-1814

SPACKE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERTFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINKE

PLAINTIFF Court Numboer

RETURNEL:

_day SO ANSWERS ™ Tt

T AFFIRMED and subscribed to befie me this L
' Signature al [Jep, Sheritl’

af o 20

Sigmature of Shedff Dule

Sheriff of




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL thosc certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together wilh the frame dwelling and
outbuildings thereon erected, situale on the southerly side ol Fast Fourth Street between Chestnut
and Walnut Streels, in the Borough of Berwick, Couuty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at
corner of Lot No. 3; thence in a southerly direction on a line parallel with Chestnut Sireel a
distance of 181-1/2 fect to the northerly line of East Third Street; thence in an casterly direction
along Third Streel a distance of 49-1/2 feet 1o corner of Lot No. 5; thence n a northerly
direction, parallel with the {irst course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the southerly fine of
Fourth Strect, aforesaid, thence in a westerly direction along the southerly line of Fourth Street a
distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's
Addition to the Borough of Berwick,

PARCET. NO. 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side ol Tourth Strest between Chesinul
and Walnut Streets, at the corner of Lot No. 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-
3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 [eel 1o the
westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel
with Chesinut Street, a distance ol 90-3/4 feet to Fourth Street aforesaid; thence westerly along
Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 fecl to the place of beginning. Containing 4492-1/8 squarc
[ect of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots, whereon
15 erected a frame garage.

The above parcels shall hereby merge into one parcel for taxing purposes and shall not be
separately conveyced without prior express approval of the municipality as provided by law.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint tenants
with the right of survivorship and not as tenanlts in common, by Deed from James W. Tanbach and
Melanie K. Laubach, his wife, dated 0971072001, recorded 09/20/2001 in Instrument Number 200109427,

Fax Parcel: 04A-08-001-01.000

Premises Being: 312 Hast 4th Strect, Berwick, PA 186035-3812



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtie of a Writ of Exccution No. 2015-CV-357 ACIS - EODD

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
v,
Henry H. Brewer
Wilma Beardsley

owner(s) of property situale in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

312 East 4th Strect, Berwick, PA 18603-3812
Parcel No., 04A-08-001-01,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $120,294.59

Attorneys for Plaintift
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFF’'S RETURN

Wells Fareo Bunk, NLA L, s/b/fm to Wells Fareo Home Mortgage, Inc, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,

Henry H. Brewer
Wilma Beardsley

No.: 2015-CV-357

ACIS-BD -3
ISSUED
Detendants

NOWY.

hereby depulize the Sheritl of

.| o o o High Shenft of Colunibia County, Pennsylvania, do

County, Pennsylvania, 1o 2xecute this Writ. This deputation beiny

made at the request and sk ot the Plannff.

Defendants alteged address is

Sheritt, Cotumbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at G Clock nt., served the within
upon al

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Salc and made known to

the contents thereot.

Sworn and Subscribed hefore me

So Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sherilt
21} . See return endorsed hereon by Sherift of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
regrn

S0 Answers,

ShenT

Deputy Sherift



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cdlumbia County
ounty Sheriff

Caolurnbia G i

36 West Main Streat

o |1 1111111111
Blnomshurg PA 17815

719011400060000684832

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

1273
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2015-CV-357

: Ao i< BED~133
Henry H. Brewer ; COLUMBIA County
Wilma Beardsley .

¥5.

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REA]. PROPERTY

TO: Henry H. Brewer
Witma Beardsley
312 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

FETHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATITEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NO'F AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT T(O COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**

Your house (real estate) at 312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812 1s scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on Mm_bﬂLUQ_,_ZQJ_S_ al Q.00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17813 to enforce the court judgment of
$120,294.59 obtzined by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc, (the morigagee)
against vou. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
PaR.CP. Rule 31293

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheritt’s Sale, you must take immediatc action:

The sale will be canceled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperty entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may alse be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney {o assert your rights. The sooner you contack one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how te oblaip an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

' SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of ull copies. Do not detuch any copies.

| Expiration dute

Plaintift Ni: 20/3-0V 357
Wells Targo Bank. NoA L s/h/im to Wells Fargo Home Morigage, Tne. ‘ —
- - D013~ E0- 12
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Henry H. Brewer EXECUTION/NOTIVE OF SALE
Wilma Beandsley
SEI{ J-IE: MAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC , TG SERVICE OR DESCRIFTICN OF PROPERTY TO EE LEVIED, ATTACIIED MR SALT
WILMA BEARDSLILY
AT ADDRESS ¢5trees or RED, Apaiueen: Noo Ciy. Boro, Twp, Stice and Zip Code)

312 Last 4th Sirect
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

SPECIAL INSTRUCTTONS OR OTTIER INFORMATTON TTTAT WTLL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICT.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALIL

NOW, V20 L Shendl of COLUMBEA County, PA o herehy depotize the Shordf ol
Connty, [ execute the within and make return thereol according o law,

SherilT ol COLUMBLA County. Ponma,

NOTEONLY APPLICARLE ON SR O EXECUTION: N B WALVER OF WATTHMAN — Any deputy sherift levyiug wpon or atlaching any
properly wnder within wril migye fewve same withoot a satchiman, in custody of whomever s o i pessessios, after notrsang person of levy o
alachment withont ehality on the ot ol soch depoty o shenf oo sy phonodf Been: forany s, destroctsn ersemoval of ey such poopenty hefoee
sherifl™s sale thereat.

Stpnature of Attorney ar ather Originator regquesting service on behalf of XX Pluintiff Telephone Numbcr Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulevard, Suie 1400 (21535637000
Philadelphia, PA T91053-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

T PLAINTIFFE Court Number

RETURNED:

[ AFFIRMED and subseribed to belore me this duy SO ANSWERS Dute
: Signatnie of Dep. Sheriff

af 20

Simnatee of Sheriff Date

SherilT ol




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5490 Carrier / service:  LUSFS Server First-Class Mail& 10/5/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET RQOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140008000064849
Doc Ref #: 2015ED133
Fostage 21300

PHILADELPHIA PA - 19108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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10/6/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Dacument Raceipt

Trang # 6489 Carner / sefvice,  USPS Server First-Class Waikp 1046/2015 12:00000 AM
Ship to:
FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE USSMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking & 719011 40008000064832
ROBERT M.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 215ED133
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107

/37
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Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 65488 Cartier { service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
CFFICE COF F.AI.R. DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71801140006000064825

Doc Ref#: 2015ED133
Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?/pd=1

10/6/2015 12:05:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

/%5
10/6/2015



Print Yow Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trars # 5487 Carrier { service:  USPS Server Firgt-Class Mailg 10/6/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENMT 251230 Tracking #: 71901140006000064818
Doc Ref #: 2015ED133
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1



Print Y our Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 65487 Carmier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10462015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMEMNT OF REVENLUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 261230 Tracking #: ¥1801140006000064818

Doc Ref & 2015ED133

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

122
10/6/2015



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP T Bank, NA 001543119
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3- 1804360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
%/3/2015 *krG1,350,00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Dollars

TOTHE Sherifl of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA [7815

Frsur S

v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

BAV [962800] 312 EAST 4TH STREET (2015-CV-357)

B R A TR S
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